
Utica High School Fall Sports Tryouts 

 

Girls Golf:  Monday August 11th, 9:00 AM Stoney Creek Metro Golf Couse.  Girl’s golf is a no 
cut sport.  Anthony Adamo is the coach.  Email Anthony.Adamo@Uticak12.org 
 
Football:    Varsity         3:00 PM to 8:30 PM    All levels practice behind Utica High School. 
                        JV                   4:00 PM to 6:30 PM    Black/Orange scrimmage is Saturday  
                        Freshmen  4:30 PM to 6:30 PM    August 16th.   9th/JV 10 AM, Varsity follows. 
                                                                                            Football is a no cut sport. 
 
                        Varsity Head Coach: Matt Marulli   email Matthew.marulli@uticak12.org 
                        JV Head Coach:  Josh Harris  email Mcfootball2015@gmail.com 
                        Freshmen Coach:  Josh Abate   email  Joshua.abate317@gmail.com  
 
Girls Cross Country:  Monday August 11th, 8:00 AM, meet at the south end of the tennis  
                                                Courts.  Girls Cross Country is a no cut sport.  Chris Scott is the 
                                                 Coach.  Email Scott.chris94@gmail.com 
 
Volleyball:  Monday and Tuesday August 11th and 12th, 7:30 AM to 11:00 AM main gym Utica              
                          High.  All 3 levels tryout at this time. 
 
                          Varsity Coach:  Jeff LaPratt email Jeffrey.Lapratt@uticak12.org 
                          JV Coach:  Missy Rissman email  mrissman@wcskids.net  
                          Freshmen Coach:  Troy Hayes  email Troy.Hayes@uticak12.org     
 
Girls Swimming:  Tryouts and practices are at Eisenhower High School.  Monday August 
11th through Friday the 15th 5:30 PM to 8:00 PM.  Girls swimming is a no cut sport.  Our 
coach is Joe Michol email josef.michol@applusgca.com  
 
Boys Soccer:  Tryouts for all levels are Monday August 11th -Wednesday 14th 3 PM to 6 PM 
behind Utica High School on the soccer field in front of the retention pond.  If teams are 
formed after Tuesday, Wednesday’s time may change. 
 
 Varsity Coach:  Dave Moran email Dmoran37@gmail.com 
               JV A Coach:  Eric Steinwascher  email  esteinwascher@gmail.com 
               JV B Coach:  Scott Mondoux  email Scott.Mondoux@uticak12.org 
 
Boys Cross Country:  New Runners1st day of practice will be the first day of school,  
Please meet at 3:15 PM at the south end of the tennis courts.  Boys Cross Country is a no 
cut sport. 
 
 Varsity Coach:  Megan Berry  email  Megan.Berry@uticak12.org 
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Boys Tennis:  Tryouts are Monday August 11th -Thursday August 14th 3:30 pm to 5:30 pm on 
the tennis courts behind Utica High.  Boys tennis is a no cut sport 
 
 Coach:  Josh Forkin  email  Joshua.Forkin@uticak12.org  
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